## REGION NORTH BAST TO NORTH BAS

## **Rendezvous Region Tourism Council**

rendezvousregion@gmail.com 516 Cooper Avenue, Suite 101, Grafton, ND 58237

Dear Rendezvous Region Decision Makers,

The Rendezvous Region Tourism Council (RRTC) is excited to announce the beginning of our annual membership drive for the 2022-2023 year and offer your city a membership to the Rendezvous Region (RR).

The RRTC is composed of 15 regional leaders from Cavalier, Pembina, and Walsh counties. Our mission is to build a cohesive regional tourism brand through education, marketing, and amenity enhancement. Your city is vital to that mission.

The COVID-19 pandemic has heightened opportunities to attract visitors to our area. With an RR membership, your city will be promoted as a designated location for people to visit. Membership benefits, recent accomplishments, and what's next for the RR can be found on the enclosed brochure.

Your city plays a significant role in the growth of the Rendezvous Region. As a valued city in the Rendezvous Region, we hope you will recognize the importance of joining together for the benefit of the entire region. An annual city membership for June 2022 – May 2023 is:

- \$1,000 for cities with a population of 1,000 or more
- \$250 for cities with a population of less than 1,000

Membership dues are payable to the Rendezvous Region Tourism Council, 516 Cooper Ave., Suite 101, Grafton, ND 58237. **The deadline to join for the 2022-2023 membership year is May 31, 2022**. Please complete the simple membership form on the backside of this letter and mail it along with payment to the address noted above.

For more information about the Rendezvous Region, membership, or the Tourism Council, please email <a href="mailto:rendezvousregion@gmail.com">rendezvousregion@gmail.com</a>, or call 701-352-3550.

Sincerely,

**RRTC Board of Directors** 

Please respond by May 31 to receive your full membership benefits!

Check out our website: rendezvousregion.com

Follow us on Facebook and Instagram: @rendezvousregion



## 2022-2023 MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

PLEASE MAIL COMPLETED FORM AND PAYMENT TO THE ADDRESS NOTED ON THE LETTER.

MEMBERSHIP FOR CITIES WITH A POPULATION OF 1,000 OR MORE IS \$1,000; AND \$250 FOR CITIES WITH A POPULATION UNDER 1,000.

Destination Name:			
Mailing Address:		Email:	
City:			
State:			
Zip Code:			
County:		Facebook Page:	
G		Instagram: @	
Contact Name:		Google Listing:	
AMENITIES AVAILABLE: (Please check all that apply)			
Places to Stay	$\square$ Hiking		☐ Home Services
☐ Hotel/Lodging	☐ Horseback Riding		☐ Hospital
$\square$ Campground/RV Park	$\square$ Hunting		□ Salon
	☐ Ice Skating		☐ Other:
Things to Do	☐ Kayaking/Canoein	g	
☐ Art/Museum	$\square$ Motorcycling		
☐ Festival/Event	$\square$ Snowmobiling		
☐ Historical Site	$\square$ Swimming		
☐ Movie/Outdoor Theater	$\square$ Water Skiing		
☐ Retail	$\square$ Other:		
Other: Click or tap here to enter			
text.			
	Places to Eat		
Things to Do/Outdoor	☐ Bar/Lounge		PLEASE E-MAIL
Recreation	Restaurant		CITY LOGO
□ ATV/OHV	☐ Other:		(IF YOU HAVE ONE -
Birding			AS JPG OR TIF FILE)
☐ Cross Country/Snow Skiing	<u>Services</u>		•
☐ Cycling/Mountain Biking	☐ Auto Sales/Repair		TO RENDEZVOUSREGION@GMAIL.COM
☐ Fishing	☐ Banking		KENDEZVOUSKEGION@GMAIL.COM
Geocaching	□ Gas		
$\square$ Golfing	☐ Grocery		